
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Product Change Notification 
 
 
  TE Connectivity  

Product  Change Notification: P-14-010877 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  17-DEC-14

 

TE would like to inform you of the following  change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Eurocard Types F & G Connectors & Contacts 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Change contact area finish from: 1.25um gold to "Contact area finish conforms to the performance level 1 requirements of IEC 60603-2. 0.8um gold to "Contact area finish 
conforms to the performance level 2 requirements of IEC 60603-2. 0.4um gold to "Contact area finish conforms to the performance level 3 requirements of IEC 60603-2. Part 
numbers with gold thicknesses greater than 1.25um will remain plating specific. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Document clarification.Tyco Electronics is revising the connector finish specifications to align with current industry standards for separable electrical connector performance as 
defined within IEC 60603-2 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

16-MAR-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1934218-1 NO      
1934220-1 NO      
1934222-1 NO      
1934224-1 NO      
1934225-1 NO      
1934226-1 NO      
1934227-1 NO      
1934228-1 NO      
1934229-1 NO      
1934504-1 NO      
1934544-1 NO      
1934932-1 NO      
2065698-2 NO      
2187259-1 NO      
2187308-1 NO      
2201945-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing 
Number 

Current 
Revision 

New 
Revision 

 

Related Part Number 
Customer Part 

Number 
 

1392406 
 

A   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

164045 
 

W2   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

164241 
 

N   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

164430 
 

H   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

166460 
 

C   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

166461 
 

D   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

166733 
 

F1   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

167771 
 

C   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

215435 
 

G   2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 2-164045-4, 
1392406-4, 2-164045-1, 167771-4, 166461-3 

 

 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1934225-1 NO      
1934229-1 NO      
1934544-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
166733 166733-4   F1 

 

 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1934220-1 NO      
1934222-1 NO      
1934224-1 NO      
1934225-1 NO      
1934227-1 NO      
1934229-1 NO      
1934504-1 NO      
1934544-1 NO      
1934932-1 NO      
2065698-2 NO      
2187259-1 NO      
2187308-1 NO      
2201945-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing 
Number 

 

Related Part Number 
Customer Part 

Number 
Current 
Revision 

New 
Revision 

164241 
 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 

  N  



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
  167771-4, 166461-3  
 

164430 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 
167771-4, 166461-3 

 
 

H  

 

166460 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 
167771-4, 166461-3 

 
 

C  

 

166461 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 
167771-4, 166461-3 

 
 

D  

 

166733 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 
167771-4, 166461-3 

 
 

F1  

 

167771 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 
167771-4, 166461-3 

 
 

C  

 

215435 
2-164241-4, 2-164430-4, 166733-4, 166460-3, 215435-1, 
167771-4, 166461-3 

 
 

G  

 


